additional locations are described for context.

Shared Oshawa Campus
The shared Oshawa campus is located west of 
Simcoe Street, and generally south of Conlin Road. 
It was the original location for Durham College 
when it was established in 1967. At that time, 
two hundred and five (205) students attended the 
College at the shared Oshawa campus. From its 
beginning the College specialized in technology.  

1.2	 The Campuses

Throughout the 1980s, Durham College experienced 
rapid growth and expanded into skilled trades. 
Over the last 45 years the student enrolment has